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Knowlee S., labon-r P. M. SS. Co.
Knowles Sauiuel E., (S. E. k W. A. Knowlea) r. AU-

I

n.e.la

[•Knowles S. K. & W. A., dentists, 118 Grant Av
rKiio»%-l»'s Thomas C, dealer lithographic, eu-
i graved, embossed and fancy advertibiug novelties

5iii-r>-2S SMcramento, r. 909 Taylor
Knowles Tlioiuas J., agent Atlantic Fish Co.,

olfice ins Sairamento, r. 512 Mason
Knowles William A. (S. E. & W. A. Knowles) r. Ala-

meda
Knowlti>ii Charles, woodcarver, r. 411 Fourth
Knowltiu Ebeuezer, teacher Girls' High School, r.

876 Shntwell
Knowlton Fred. A., r. 113 California Av
Knowlton Harry, blacksmith, r. 5iO Bryant
Knowlton ,1. Jr., ticket ageut S. P. Co., The Baldwin,

r. 2022 Van Ne.«s Av
Knowlton James J., Pac. Ink Factory, r. 1925 Ste-

venson
Knowlton John S., dental laboratory, 35 Post, r. 211

Polk
•Knowlton Loring W., shipping clerk 8. P. Taylor &

Co . r. 2.506 Clay
•Knowlton R. S., druggist Thomas M. Edwards, r. 900

I
Kearny

i

Knowlton Thomas, clerk, r. 2238 Bush
Knowlton William, jeweler, r. 31(i Beale, rear
Kuownbnrg Charles, blacksmith N. B. and M. ER., r.

1211k Bryant

I

Knox Andrew B. (Robinson & Knox) r. 1819 Market
(Knox Benjamin F.. with Lebenbaum Bros., r. 2929
I Jackson
[Knox Charles C, capitalist, r. 21 Eleventh

I

Knox George T., notary public, Hi California, r.
' 52(i Guerrero
fKnox Henry E., dentist, 23 Post, r. 480 Merrl-

mac, Oakland
)
Knox Israel W., mining engineer Golden State and

Miners' Iron Works, r. Oakland
iKnox J.imes, clerk, r. 4.50 Guerrero
I Knox John F., wooldealer, 426 Townsend, r. 240 Shot-

well
I Knox J. W. Mrs., r. 1137 Bush
IKnox Patrick, shoemaker, r. 734 Montnomery
(Knox Richard F.. mining, 513 California, r. 611 Fol-
' 8om
I Knox S. J. Mrs., widow, r. 105 Austin
IKnox Thomas R. , stenographer and official re-

porter Superior Court, Dept 2, oflSce 56 Nevada
Block, r. 2004 Bush

I Knox Walter S., r. 715 Howard
I Knox W. H., r. Ill Montgomery Court
' Knox William, water tender stmr City of Peking
Kuox William B., miller J. Martenstein ,<; C i.

I
Kuox William M., clerk Huntington Hopkins Co., r.

21 Eleventh
Knnbel Herman (Knubel * Meyer) r. 1729 Devisadero

! Kinibel John (Knu'iel k Meyer) r. 701 McAllister
ji«nubel & Meyer (John Knubel and Martin Meyer)

groceries and liquors, 701 McAllister
Knudsen Andrew C, purter F. Mandlebaum & Sons,

r. 11 25 Treat Av
Knudsen Christ, seaman, r. 66 Oregon
Knudsen C. N., vice-president and treasurer The

John T. Cutting Co., 23-2.5 California, r. 408 San-

chez
Knudsen James, sallmaker W. C. Wood. r. 904 Kearny
Knudsen Oscar, seaman, r. 263 East
Knudson John B., gardener, r. 218 Haight
Knudson Lewis, carpenter, r. 14 Lily Av
Knudson M.. collector Chicago Clock Co.
Knudson Thomas, liquor saloon, 318 Brannan
Knur Edward, gentlemen's nurse, r. 3.'0 O'Farrell
Knus Charles, laborer, r. California Av opp York
'KnuB Joseph, laborer, r. California Av opp York

nnst Henry, groceries and liquors, SW cor
Fourth and Folsom

Ai
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Knu.st Henry, bookkeep r National Brewing Co., r.

710 Fulton
Knutsen Christofer, driver Henry Pfelffer, r, SE cor

Seventeenth and Dolores
Knutsen Ole, cabinetmaker, r. 2013 FolBom
Kuutsen Peter T., engineer Kindler k Co.,r. 207?^

Fourteenth
Knutzen John, seaman, r. 54 Sacramento
Kni.itzen Peter, seaman, r. 135 Folsom
Koapen Charles, cigarmaker, r. 5 Auburn
Kobbe William, salesman, r. 228 Bush
Kober August, lodgings, 251 Third
Kober Edward, barber, 42 Second
Kober Max, cutter Henry F. Gabel, r. 1215 Folsom
Kobicke Christian, r. 334 Guerrero
Kobicke Minnie Miss. r. 334 Guerrero
Kobicke Robert, carpenter, r. 334 Guerrero
Kobicke Sophie Miss, teacher South Cosmopolitan

Grammar School, r. 334 Guerrero
Koch A. B. Mrs., r. 25 Creek Lane
Koch Adam, plumber, r. S b Twenty-fourth bet

Church and Chattanooga
Koch Andreas, baker, r. 800 Greenwich
Koch Brothers (Ernest A. R. and Johannes M. J.)

barbers, 648 Commercial
Koch Carl, tanner, r. 1523 Dolores
Koch Catharine, widow, r. .500 Bryant
Koch Charles, r. 311 Clementina
Koch Charles, liquor saloon, 427 Broderlck
Koch Charles L., hackman, r. 757 Folsom
Koch Christopher, painter, r. 719 Union
Koch Edmund L., liquor saloon, 221 EUiB

Broderick
Koch Edward F., with Bank of California, r.

'

ster
Koch Ernest A. R. (Koch Bros.) r. 125 Erie
Koch Ernest J., with Janln & Gilson, r. 703 Webster
Koch Ernst, laborer, r. 21 Louisa
Koch Frank, barber, 542 California, r. 1631 Dupont
Koch Frederick, machinist, r. 711 Sacramento
Koch Frederick, tinsmith, 1063 Howard
Koch Frederick H., laundryman Lick Laundry, r.

1039 Army
Koch George, shoemaker, 604 Mission, r. 606 Mission
Koch George A., mining engineer, 328 Montgomery,

room 15
Koch George W., r. 1412 Larkin
Koch George W. Jr., electric bellhanger George L.

Henzel, r. 1412 Larkin
Koch Henry (Friedlander. Koch & Co.) r, 1911 Van

Ness Av
Koch Heurv, blacksmith, r. 719 Union
Koch Henry, with Geo. C. Shreve & Co., r. 1412

Larkin
Koch Jacob D. Mrs., widow, r. 22 Fell

Koch Johannes M. J. (Koch Bros.) r. 109 Clipper

Koch John, artist, studio 339 Kearny
Koch John, expressman, SW cor Sacramento and

Davis, r. 116 Fair Oaks
Koch John, laundryman Lick Laundry, r. 1327 San-

chez
Koch John, watchmalter and jeweler. 1044 Sutter

Koch John C. C, with William G. Koch, r. 719 Union
Koch John G., r. 322 Capp
Koch .Tolin H. E., groceries and liquors, NW cor

Polk and Vallejo, r. 1.502 Vallejo

Koch John M., messenger A. W. Blow, r. Turk Street

Hotel
Koch Lizzie, domestic 216 Prospect PI
Kocli Mary, widow, r. 703 Webster
Ko.h Otto, carpenter, 1'06 Folsom
Koch Otto, bookkieper H. Hoyer. r. 832J4 Harrison
Koch I'lUr. laborer Am. Sugar Refinery, r. 5 Grcen_
Kgcli Simon, r. 134 Liington '

'

Kocti William (Koch & Hetzel) r. 8E cor Laguna and
Post

* -*

Koch William, laundryman Lick Laundry, r. 1327

Sanchez
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